
1950 

Port 

WN 

WN 
WN 
H.O. 
AK 
H.O. 

WN 
H.O. 
H.O. 
AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 
CH 

CH 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 
H.O. 

H.O. 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No.-283 continued 
APPROVALS-continued 

I __ R_at_e_s_o_f_D_u_t_y·-

Tariff 
Item No. 

Goods 

38 .19. 0791 Busperse 59, when declared only for use in making paper 

1

1' 

and in cleaning and conditioning paper machine felts 
38 .19. 079 Bu bond 60 . . . . . . . . . . 

1 

39.01.005 Desmodur V.L. Aromatic Polyisocyanurate . . . . 
39.01.005 Resin dispersant No. RD 520 . . . . . · I 
39. 01. 005 Versamid 401 . . . . . . . . . . , 
39. 01 .119 Blocks of phenolic formaldehyde foam, of a kind used by 

39.01.135 
39.02.015 
39.07.299 
39.07.299 

40.14.049 

48.15.029 
51.04.041 

51.04.041 

71.12.009 

Section 
XI 

73.20.001 
73.20.005 

florists to hold flowers in floral arrangements 

Makrofol N polycarbonate film . . . . . . 
, Tufrex 140-8 . . . . . . . . . . 

Coloset and Coloplast colostomy and ileostomy bags .. 
Jackets, peculiar to use with Recordax Micro Thin Jacket 

Reader Filler 
Mountings, antivibration, for machinery and analytical 

balances 
Brady B204 photographic tape . . . . . . 
Nylon-nylon wrap curing liner fabrics, when declared by a 

manufacturer for use only in making conveyor belting 
Polypropylene liner fabrics, when declared by a manu

facturer for use only in making rubber sheeting 
(2) Badges imported by the undermentioned organisations 

for distribution to members only of such organisations 
Gideon International . . . . . . . . 

1 
Union textiles composed of wool and man-made fibres 

and/or cotton, the current domestic value of which 
expressed in New Zealand currency does not exceed 
$2.99 perm 2, to be cut up and made into shirts, 
pyjamas, night gowns or underclothing, and under 
such conditions as the Minister may prescribe 

Malleable cast iron fittings . . . . . . 
Malleable cast iron fittings . . . . . . 

73 .40. 069 Hartco metal clips, when declared by a manufacturer for 
use by him only in the making of car seats 

76. 06. 000 I 203 mm diameter seam welded aluminium tubing, when 
declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in 
making Mayflower vapour seals 

76.16.059 Dragplates, commonly used for golf bags . . . . 
83. 01. 001 Cylinder locking latches and cylinder locking latch sets, 

excluding key-in-knob latch sets 
83 .01.001 Cylinder locks and deadlocks, excluding key-in-knob lock 

sets 

Nocm,1 I 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

' 

Other 
Pref. 

Free 

Free 

Aul20 
Aul 15 
Aul 10 
Aul5 
Aul Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free ! Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
5 

5 

Aul Free 
Aul 16 
Aul 12 
Aul 8 
Aul4 
Aul Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Aul Free 

Aul Free 

H.O. 83. 01. 001 Electrically operated locks and lock sets 5 Aul Free 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

83.01.001 
83.01.001 

83.01.001 

83.01.011 
83.01.011 
83.01.011 
83 .01.011 

Grille gate locks and lock sets . . . . . . 
Lever locks and lock sets, lever locking latches and lever 

locking latch sets, with a minimum of five levers 
Locks and parts of locks for vehicles of Tariff headings 

87.01, 87.02 and 87.03 and for the mobile bases classified 
in Tariff headings 84.22 and 84.23 

Combination locks, including dial check locks .. 
Cylinder rim deadlocks . . . . . . 
Double cylinder night latches . . . . 
Electrically operated locks . . . . . . 

5 
5 

5 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Aul Free 
Aul Free 

Aul Free 

Part 
II List 

Ref. No. 

15 

15 

33 
33 
33 
33 
33 

I

' 99 

99 

99 

15 
15 

15 

99 

7.831 
I 

2831 
2831 
283 
283 
283 
283 
283 
283 

2831 
283 
283 
283 
283 

283 

283 
283 

283 

283 
15 283 

33 283, 
33 283 
33 283 
33 283 
33 283 
33 283 
99 283 

99 283 

15 283 
283 

283 

283 

283 
283 

283 

283 

I 
. . 1283 
. . 283 

283 

No. 61 

Effective 

From 

1/7/78 

1/7/78 
1/7/78 
1/7/78 
1/7/78 
1/7/78 
1/1/80 
1/1/82 
1/1/84 
1/1/86 
1/7/78 
1/7/78 
1/7/78 
1/7/78 

111118 I 
I 

1/7/78 
1/7/78 

1/7 /781 

1/7/78 
1/7/78 

1/7/78 
1/7/78 
1/1/80 
1/1/82 
1/1/84 
1/1/86 
1/7/78 

1/7/78 

1/7/78 
1/7/78 

1/7/78 

1/7/78 

1/7/78 
1/7/78 

1/7/78 

1/7/78 
1/7/78 
1/7/78 
1/7/78 

To* 

30/6/85 

30/6/85 
30/6/85 

31/12/78 
30/9/80 

31/12/79 
31/12/81 
31/12/83 
31/12/85 

30/6/85 
30/6/85 
31/3/80 
30/6/85 

30/6/85 

30/6/85 
30/6/82 

30/6/82 

30/6/85 

31/12/79 
31/12/81 
31/12/83 
31/12/85 

30/6/79 

30/6/85 

30/6/85 
30/6/85 

30/6/85 

30/6/85 

30/6/85 
30/6/85 

30/6/85 

30/6/85 
30/6/85 
30/6/85 
30/6/85 


