## TARIFF DECISION LIST No.—283 continued APPROVALS—continued

WN 3 WN 3 H.O. 3 AK H.O. 3	Tariff Item No.  38.19.079  38.19.079  38.19.079  39.01.005  39.01.005  39.01.119	Busperse 59, when declared only for use in making paper and in cleaning and conditioning paper machine felts Bubond 60	Free Free Free	Other Pref. Free	II Ref.	List No.	From 1/7/78	To*
WN 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	38.19.079 39.01.005 39.01.005 39.01.005	and in cleaning and conditioning paper machine felts Bubond 60	Free Free			283	1/7/78	30/6/85
WN H.O. 3 H.O. 3	39.01.005 39.01.005 39.01.005	Bubond 60	Free	Free			i	. , -,
H.O. 33 H.O. 33	39.01.005 39.01.005	Resin dispersant No. RD 520 Versamid 401 Blocks of phenolic formaldehyde foam, of a kind used by			15	283	1/7/78	30/6/85
AK H.O.	39.01.005	Versamid 401 Blocks of phenolic formaldehyde foam, of a kind used by	T-1			283	1/7/78	30/6/85
H.O. 3		Blocks of phenolic formaldehyde foam, of a kind used by	Free			283	1/7/78	31/12/78
	39.01.119		Free			283	1/7/78	30/9/80
				Aul 20	33	283	1/7/78	31/12/79
		florists to hold flowers in floral arrangements		Aul 15	33	283	1/1/80	31/12/81
				Aul 10	33	283	1/1/82	31/12/83
				Aul 5	33	283	1/1/84	31/12/85
		N. 1 . C.1 N. 1 . 1 . C.1 .	F	Aul Free	33	283	1/1/86	20/6/05
	39.01.135	Makrofol N polycarbonate film	Free Free		• •	283	1/7/78 1/7/78	30/6/85 30/6/85
L	39.02.015 39.07.299	Tufrex 140–8	Free	Free	99	283	1/7/78	31/3/80
	39.07.299	Jackets, peculiar to use with Recordax Micro Thin Jacket	Free	Free	99	283	1/7/78	30/6/85
		Reader Filler  Mountings, antivibration, for machinery and analytical	Free	Free	99	283		30/6/85
	40.14.049	balances					1/7/78	
	48.15.029	Brady B204 photographic tape	Free	Free	15 15	283	1/7/78	30/6/85
CH 5	51.04.041	Nylon-nylon wrap curing liner fabrics, when declared by a manufacturer for use only in making conveyor belting	Free	Free	13	283	1/7/78	30/6/82
CH 5	51.04.041	Polypropylene liner fabrics, when declared by a manu-	Free	Free	15	283	1/7/78	30/6/82
110	71 12 000	facturer for use only in making rubber sheeting  (2) Badges imported by the undermentioned organisations	Free	Free	99			
H.O. 7	71.12.009	for distribution to members only of such organisations	rice	Titee	22	283	1/7/78	
H.O.	Section	Gideon International Union textiles composed of wool and man-made fibres	Free	Free	15	283	1/7/78	30/6/85
н.о.	XI	and/or cotton, the current domestic value of which expressed in New Zealand currency does not exceed \$2.99 per m <sup>2</sup> , to be cut up and made into shirts,	Ticc	Ticc	13	203	1///10	
	<u>.</u> V	pyjamas, night gowns or underclothing, and under such conditions as the Minister may prescribe						
H.O. 7	73.20.001	Malleable cast iron fittings		Aul Free	33	283	1/7/78	
H.O. 7	73.20.005	Malleable cast iron fittings		Aul 16	33	283	1/7/78	31/12/79
		·		Aul 12	33	283	1/1/80	31/12/81
				Aul 8	33	283	1/1/82	31/12/83
				Aul 4	33	283	1/1/84	31/12/85
	<b>70</b> 40 060	TT ( 1 1' ) I dead and have a second continuous form	Times	Aul Free	33 99	283	1/1/86	20/6/70
	73.40.069	Hartco metal clips, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in the making of car seats	Free	Free		283	1/7/78	30/6/79
H.O. 7	76.06.000	203 mm diameter seam welded aluminium tubing, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making Mayflower vapour seals	Free	Free	99	283	1/7/78	30/6/85
WN 7	76.16.059	Dragplates, commonly used for golf bags	Free	Free	15	283	1/7/78	30/6/85
	83.01.001	Cylinder locking latches and cylinder locking latch sets, excluding key-in-knob latch sets	5	Aul Free	••	283	1/7/78	30/6/85
H.O. 8	83.01.001	Cylinder locks and deadlocks, excluding key-in-knob lock sets	5	Aul Free		283	1/7/78	30/6/85
н.о.	83.01.001	Electrically operated locks and lock sets	5	Aul Free		283	1/7/78	30/6/85
н.о. 8	83.01.001	Grille gate locks and lock sets	5	Aul Free		283	1/7/78	30/6/85
	83.01.001	Lever locks and lock sets, lever locking latches and lever	5	Aul Free		283	1/7/78	30/6/85
		locking latch sets, with a minimum of five levers						
H.O. 8	83.01.001	Locks and parts of locks for vehicles of Tariff headings 87.01, 87.02 and 87.03 and for the mobile bases classified in Tariff headings 84.22 and 84.23	5	Aul Free	••	283	1/7/78	30/6/85
н.о. 8	83.01.011	in Tariff headings 84.22 and 84.23 Combination locks, including dial check locks	Free			283	1/7/78	30/6/85
	83.01.011	Cylinder rim deadlocks	Free		• •	283	1/7/78	30/6/85
	83.01.011	Double cylinder night latches	Free		• • •	283	1/7/78	30/6/85
	83.01.011	Electrically operated locks	Free			283	1/7/78	30/6/85